September 2, 2014

Minutes of the Regular Meeting of Greer County Excise Board held September 2, 2014 at 10:00. Advance notice of the meeting was posted on the north entrance door of the courthouse building and Greer County Clerk's office on August 28, 2014.

- J. B. Reser, Bryant Reeves and D. Kelley Bowen were present to transact the following items of business.
- J. B. Reser called the meeting to order.

Bryant Reeves made the motion to approve minutes from August 4, 2014 and August 25, 2014. D. Kelley Bowen seconded the motion. The vote: Reeves-Aye; Bowen-Aye; Reser-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

D. Kelley Bowen made the motion to approve appropriations, as follows:

Sheriff's Department	\$ 11,792.25
Highway	\$ 181,690.36
Assessor - Revolving	\$ 92.00
County Clerk	\$ 796.00
Treasurer	\$ 80.00
OSU Extension	\$ 3,934.73
Free Fair	\$ 1,411.58
Renovation	\$ 14,115.76
Health M & O	\$ 85.00
Safety Award	\$ 1,000.00

Bryant Reeves seconded the motion. The vote: Bowen-Aye; Reeves-Aye; Reser-Aye. No Nay votes. Motion carried.

- D. Kelley Bowen made the motion to approve inspection of the unencumbered balance from FY 2013-2014 to FY 2014-2015. Bryant Reeves seconded the motion. The vote: Bowen-Aye; Reeves-Aye; Reser-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.
- J. B. Reser made the motion to approve unencumbered balance of \$3,751.03 (reserves) for Highway for FY 2013-2014 to FY 2014-2015. D. Kelly Bowen seconded the motion. The vote: Reser-Aye; Bowen-Aye; Reeves-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Bryant Reeves made the motion to approve budgets for Greer County Health Department and Greer County for FY 2014-2015. J. B. Reser seconded the motion. The vote: Reeves-Aye; Reser-Aye; Bowen-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

There was no new or old business to discuss.

D. Kelley Bowen made the motion to adjourn. Bryant Reeves seconded the motion. The vote: Bowen-Aye; Reeves-Aye; Reser-Aye. No Nay votes. Motion carried.

Approved this 6th day of October, 2014.

GREER COUNTY EXCISE BOARD Mangum, Oklahoma

/s/J. B. RESER, CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:

/s/BRYANT REEVES, MEMBER

/s/JACKIE CLOYD COUNTY CLERK

D. KELLEY BOWEN, MEMBER(absent)

(SEAL)